She discussed the major 
maintenance items and utilities that are the ONA’s largest expense as well as the ONA Newsletter 
expense.  

• Membership: Cecile La Bossiere is traveling. Vickie Litton presented Cecile’s report noting that to date 
Membership was two hundred fifty-three (253) households. Vickie discussed the responsibilities of the 
Membership Director. 

• Communications:  Star Toups asked everyone to reach out to vendors who may want to advertise in the 
ONA newsletter that would bring us much needed revenue. Star also advised that if anyone had member